

Company Reg No: 202136905K

Tel : 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778
E-mail:jlperfectautowork@gmail.com



DATE : 25.11.2024

Xiao Chan.

WBA4H320408H 1116

2017

TO : **INCOME** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO : **SLR505Z**
MODEL : **BMW 420I**
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 24.11.2024
TIME OF ACCIDENT : 14:25 HOURS

WE APPEND HEREUNDER THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIRS TO BE CARRIED OUT TO THE ABOVE VEHICLE.

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

CLAIM DETAIL - PARTS				
S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL LIST PRICE
1	FRONT BUMPER <i>Del'd</i>	1	\$ 1,674.60	\$ 1,674.60
2	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE <i>could</i>	1	\$ 143.90	\$ 143.90
3	FRONT BUMPER LOGO <i>new</i>	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
4	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SIDE GRILLE <i>new</i>	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
5	FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH <i>Missing</i>	1	\$ 61.95	\$ 61.95
6	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP <i>new could</i>	2	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00
7	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR <i>2 pieces dmd</i>	4	\$ 269.30	\$ 1,077.20
8	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER <i>new</i>	4	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00
9	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR WIRE HARNESS <i>new</i>	1	\$ 1,324.20	\$ 1,324.20
10	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER <i>Del'd</i>	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
11	FRONT BUMPER TOP RUBBER <i>new</i>	1	\$ 35.45	\$ 35.45
12	FRONT BUMPER BOTTOM SIDE GARNISH <i>new</i>	2	\$ 19.85	\$ 39.70
13	FRONT BUMPER SIDE INNER AIR DUCT <i>new</i>	2	\$ 187.00	\$ 374.00
14	FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR DUCT <i>new could</i>	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
15	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 894.35	\$ 894.35
16	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE <i>could</i>	1	\$ 356.00	\$ 356.00
17	FRONT BUMPER LOWER BEAM <i>new</i>	1	\$ 431.00	\$ 431.00
18	ENGINE UNDERCOVER <i>tom</i>	1	\$ 190.80	\$ 190.80
19	FRONT GRILLE C/W CHROME <i>lt</i>	2	\$ 160.85	\$ 321.70
20	FRONT V SUPPORT BRACKET <i>3 new</i>	1	\$ 173.30	\$ 173.30
21	FRONT RADIATOR TOP COVER GARNISH <i>new</i>	1	\$ 289.45	\$ 289.45

TO : **INCOME** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO : **SLR505Z**
MODEL : **BMW 420I**
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 24.11.2024
TIME OF ACCIDENT : 14:25 HOURS

22	FRONT FENDER COWLING	new	2	\$	169.95	\$	339.90
23	HEADLAMP (HID)	cluded	2	\$	3,865.20	\$	7,730.40
24	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	3 new	2	\$	29.85	\$	59.70
25	HEADLAMP TOP BRACKET		2	\$	53.20	\$	106.40
26	BONNET	new	1	\$	2,435.45	\$	2,435.45
27	BONNET HINGE	2	2	\$	84.70	\$	169.40
28	BONNET LOCK		2	\$	198.25	\$	396.50
29	BONNET DAMPER		2	\$	140.00	\$	280.00
30	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (TOP)	new	1	\$	968.50	\$	968.50
31	RADIATOR TOP SUPPORT PANEL		1	\$	864.20	\$	864.20
32	AIR CONDENSER	new	1	\$	1,420.65	\$	1,420.65
33	FRONT AIR GUARD UPPER	3 new	1	\$	350.00	\$	350.00
34	FRONT AIR GUARD LOWER		1	\$	275.00	\$	275.00
35	FRONT CONDENSER AIR DUCT SIDE LOWER	2	2	\$	275.00	\$	550.00
36	FRONT AIR GUARD GARNISH	new	1	\$	945.70	\$	945.70
37	AIR GUARD EXTEND (LOWER)		1	\$	136.00	\$	136.00
38	REAR BUMPER	cluded	1	\$	1,396.50	\$	1,396.50
39	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	new	2	\$	75.00	\$	150.00
40	REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER	cluded	1	\$	1,142.00	\$	1,142.00
41	REAR BUMPER SMART SENSOR	new	1	\$	286.40	\$	286.40
42	REAR BUMPER SMART SENSOR MODULE	cluded	1	\$	488.60	\$	488.60
43	REAR BUMPERSIDE INNER GARNISH RH	new	1	\$	135.00	\$	135.00
44	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	new	1	\$	22.65	\$	22.65
45	REAR BUMPER SENSOR	2 pieces change	4	\$	225.45	\$	901.80
46	REAR BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER	2 pieces new	4	\$	62.05	\$	248.20
47	REAR BUMPER SENSOR WIRE HARNESS	new	1	\$	2,051.00	\$	2,051.00
48	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Dented	1	\$	679.80	\$	679.80
49	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT COVER GARNISH	cluded	1	\$	268.30	\$	268.30
50	REAR BUMPER TOP BEAM	cluded	1	\$	395.00	\$	395.00
51	REAR BUMPER SDE BRACKET (PLASTIC)	new	2	\$	140.75	\$	281.50
52	TAIL LAMP	cluded	2	\$	481.20	\$	962.40
53	TAIL LAMP SIDE GARNISH	new	2	\$	138.20	\$	276.40
54	TAIL LAMP LOWER BRACKET	new	2	\$	116.20	\$	232.40
55	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	new	2	\$	567.95	\$	1,135.90

TO : **INCOME** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : **SLR505Z**
 MODEL : **BMW 420I**
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 24.11.2024
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 14:25 HOURS

56	REAR FENDER COWLING <i>new</i>	2	\$ 429.65	\$ 859.30	+
57	BOOT LID <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	✓ 3215
58	BOOT LID LAMP <i>new</i>	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	+
59	BOOT LID TOP LOCK <i>Dnd</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	✓
60	BOOT LID LOGO <i>new</i>	1	\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	✓
61	BOOT LID REVERSE CAMERA <i>new</i>	1	\$ 1,356.20	\$ 1,356.20	+
62	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP <i>cut</i>	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	✓
63	BOOT LID SENSOR DETECTOR <i>new</i>	1	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	+
64	BOOT LID LOWER LOCK <i>Dnd</i>	1	\$ 76.45	\$ 76.45	✓
65	BOOT LID HINGE <i>new</i>	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	+
66	BOOT LID INSULATOTR <i>new</i>	1	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	+
67	BOOT LID WINDSCREEN MOULDING <i>new</i>	1	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	✓ 185
68	PARKING SENSOR MODULE <i>new</i>	1	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	+
69	REAR END PANEL <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	✓
70	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	✓
71	REAR FLOOR PANEL <i>new</i>	1	\$ 1,946.35	\$ 1,946.35	+
72	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD <i>new</i>	1	\$ 543.25	\$ 543.25	+
73	REAR EXHAUST PIPE WITH MUFFLER <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 1,684.50	\$ 1,684.50	✓
74	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING <i>new</i>	4	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00	+
75	REAR EXHAUST PIPE BRACKET <i>new</i>	2	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	+
76	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR UPPER <i>new</i>	1	\$ 352.00	\$ 352.00	+
77	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR RH <i>new</i>	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	+

26530.75
 25204.21

TOTAL PRICE \$ 53,571.30
 LESS 5% \$ 2,678.57
SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 50,892.74

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT	
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE <i>Missing</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	✓
2	FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	✓
3	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LID (SPECAIL TYPE) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	✓ 1000
4	ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	30
5	FRONT GRILLE CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	20
6	FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	+
7	FRONT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	+

TO : **INCOME** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : **SLR505Z**
 MODEL : **BMW 420I**
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 24.11.2024
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 14:25 HOURS

8	BONNET INSULATOR CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	+
9	RADIATOR COOLANT <i>new</i>	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	+
10	HEADLAMP PROTECTOR STICKER (SPECAIL TYPE) <i>new</i>	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	+
11	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	✓
12	BOOTLID SEALANT <i>new</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	+
13	BOOTLID INNER BOARD CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	+
14	BOOTLID WINDSCREEN SEALANT <i>3m</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	40
15	BOOTLID WINDSCREEN INNER SHIELD <i>3m</i>	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	30
16	BOOTLID WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM <i>new</i>	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	+
17	TAIL LAMP CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	+
18	REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	+
19	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	+
20	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL <i>new</i>	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00 60	20
21	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>new</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	600
22	REAR EXHAUST TIP (SPECAIL TYPE) <i>cat</i>	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	

1890

TOTAL \$ 5,090.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	PANEL BEATING, REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS	\$ 1,400.00	300
2	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA	\$ 1,200.00	250
3	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSOR AND REFILL AIRCON GAS	\$ 120.00	+
4	REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST	\$ 80.00	+
5	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM	\$ 60.00	+

550

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	\$ 1,800.00	800

TO : **INCOME** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : **SLR505Z**
 MODEL : **BMW 420I**
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : **24.11.2024**
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : **14:25 HOURS**

2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$ 1,600.00	600
3	TUFF COAT	\$ 250.00	80
4	WIRING CHECK	\$ 380.00	30
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/ UPHOLSTERY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR	\$ 380.00	60
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$ 80.00	30
7	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSER CAMERA	\$ 120.00	50.
8	REMOVE AND REFIX BOOTLID WINDSCREEN	\$ 150.00	120
9	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR SPOILER	\$ 150.00	x
10	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR SMART SENSOR	\$ 120.00	50
11	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	\$ 250.00	x
12	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$ 80.00	x
13	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE	\$ 180.00	80.
14	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$ 680.00	180

2100

the Repairer of the following:
 • To resurvey before/after spray painting
 • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
 • Parts prices are subject to confirmation
ESTIMATE REPORT Survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
 • No illegal modification(s) is allowed
 TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 55,982.74
 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 9,080.00
 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 65,062.74
 Acknowledged by Repairer

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE
 CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED
 ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN.
 PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

TOTAL \$ 9,080.00

Adm C
 2/s 26/11/24
 09 Days

total 29744.21

23.8K
 2/s: 23.8K